\Rightarrow	Roll Call Number	
	20,0924	

Agenda Item Number
43

Date June 8, 2020

RESOLUTION APPROVING SECOND AMENDMENT TO 28E AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE DES MOINES INDEPENDENT COMMUNITY SCHOOL DISTRICT AND THE CITY OF DES MOINES, IOWA FOR THE SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER PROGRAM

WHEREAS, the City of Des Moines and the Des Moines Independent Community school District desire to amend the existing 28E agreement last amended on August 5, 2019 by roll call No. 19-1256 Agenda Item 63 and effective from July 1, 2015 through June 30, 2021; and

WHEREAS, this proposed second amendment to the agreement amends the agreement by suspending the agreement effective from May 1, 2020 until the school district resumes classroom attendance; and

WHEREAS, the proposed second amendment to the 28E agreement is in the best interest of both parties;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa, that the second amendment to the 28E agreement on file with the City Clerk is hereby approved, and the Mayor and the City Clerk are hereby authorized and directed to sign the second amended agreement on behalf of the City, and the City Clerk is directed to file the agreement with the Secretary of State and the Polk County recorder after the agreement is fully executed.

(Council Letter Number 20-236 attached)

Approved as to form:

Moved by ____

to adopt.

Douglas P. Philiph Assistant City Attorney

YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT
V			
1			
1			
V			
V			
V			
V			
7			1
	VEAS V V V V V	YEAS NAYS V V V V V T T T T T T T T	YEAS NAYS PASS

Transhu Courie Mayor

CERTIFICATE

I, P. Kay Cmelik, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.

Bay Conslik City Clerk